

ITEM NO. 52.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM (M) No.245/2022  
CrIM No. 754/2022

Bashir Ahmad Dar

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

Khushboo Jan

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.08.2022**

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent through process serving agency  
of District Court, Baramulla.

Be listed on 22.09.2022.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**  
**17.08.2022**  
Showkat