

S. No. 71
Before Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1042/2022
In CRM(M) No. 245/2022

Bashir Ahmad Dar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. Prince Hamza, Adv.

V/s

Khusbhoo Jan

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

26.08.2022

This is an application seeking stay of proceedings before the trial court on the ground that the determination of legal issue involved in the main petition would govern the fate of the proceedings pending before the trial court. It is contended that unless the said issue is determined, it will be futile exercise to proceed further in the main case before the trial court.

Issue notice of this application to respondent to be served through process serving agency of the concerned District Court.

Till next date of hearing before the Bench, the proceedings in the main case pending before the trial court shall remain stayed.

List this application along with main petition on 22.09.2022.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

26.08.2022

"Aasif"