

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M)No.245/2022

**Bashir Ahmad Dar.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

**V/s**

**Khushboo Jan.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.11.2022**

Issue fresh notice for the service of respondents through the concerned court.

List again on 28.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**28.11.2022**  
*Shaista*