

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 245/2022 CrIM(1042/2022) CrIM(754/2022)

Bashir Ahmad Dar

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

V/s

Khushboo Jaan

... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
15-07-2024

Notice, as per the report of the Registry, has not been received back either served or unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents to be served through concerned police station at the expense of the petitioner.

List on 13.9.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
15-07-2024
N Ahmad