

Serial No. 37
Regular List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 245/2022  
CrIM(1042/2022) CrIM(754/2022).

**BASHIR AHMAD DAR.**

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ah, Advocate vice  
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr Advocate.

VERSUS

**KHUSHBOO JAAN.**

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**13-09-2024**

As per the report of the Registry, requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondent has not been taken by the petitioner. The needful be done by the petitioner by next date of hearing whereafter fresh notice be issued to the respondent.

Be listed on 11.11.2024.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**13-09-2024**  
*Showkat Khan*