

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CRM(M) No. 245/2022

Bashir Ahmad Dar

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Hamza Prince Advocate.

V/s

Khushboo Jaan

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to take steps for effecting steps upon the respondent. The needful be done within a week's time, whereafter, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent. In addition to this, the Registry shall issue notice to the respondent, to be served through the Process Serving Agency of the District Court, Baramulla.

Be listed on 15.04.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
03.02.2025
Sanjeev