

S. No. 6

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 245/2022

Bashir Ahmad Dar

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince & Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocates

**Vs.**

Khushboo Jaan

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.04.2025

Notice issued to respondent has not been received back.

If the petitioner is interested, he shall take requisite steps for service upon respondent within one week. Upon taking such steps, notice be issued to respondent through registered post as well as through Process Serving Agency of District Court, Baramulla.

List on 06.06.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

15.04.2025

Manzoor