

Serial No. 06

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 245/2022 CrIM(1042/2022)

Bashir Ahmad Dar.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M Y Bhat, Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

Khushboo Jaan.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.06.2025

Report of process serving agency has not been received and petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service upon the respondent through registered post.

In view of above fresh notice be issued to the respondent through process serving agency of the district Court Baramulla. Additionally notice be sent to the respondent through registered post subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within a weeks' time.

List on 11-08-2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06.06.2025

Sarvar