

| |
|---------|
| 08 |
| Regular |

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 245/2022 CrIM(1042/2022)

Bashir Ahmad Dar.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Adv
Ms. Urba Nazir, Adv.

V/s

Khushboo Jaan.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

11.11.2025

Notice issued to the respondent has not been received back as served or unserved.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent through process serving agency of District court Baramulla.

List on 19-12-2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.11.2025

Sarvar