

Serial No. 10
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 245/2022 CrIM(1042/2022).

BASHIR AHMAD DAR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ah, Adv.

VERSUS

KHUSHBOO JAAN.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

19-12-2025

Notice issued to the respondent has not been received back either served or unserved.

Fresh notice be issue to the respondent through process serving agency of District Court Baramulla.

List on 03-03-2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

19-12-2025

Sarvar