

Serial No. 11
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 245/2022

Bashir Ahmad Dar

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

V/S

Khushboo Jan

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

25.03.2026

01. Registry is directed to report about the service of respondents in terms of order dated 19.12.2025.
02. List on 06.05.2026.
03. Interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

25.03.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"