

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 245/2022
CrIM(1042/2022) CrIM(754/2022).

BASHIR AHMAD DAR(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat Senior Advocate with
Ms. Urba, Advocate.

VERSUS

KHUSHBOO JAAN.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

06-05-2026

As per the report of the Registry, the service report in respect of the respondent has not been received from the District Court, Baramulla.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent through the District Court, Baramulla, with a specific direction to the learned District Judge to ensure that the service report is received by this Court by the next date of hearing.

A copy of this order along with summons be also forwarded to the District Court, Baramulla, for information and compliance.

List on 7th of July 2026.

Interim directions, if any, in force as on date shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06-05-2026

Showkat Khan